MEDIA RELEASE



Township of Schaumburg Assessor's Office
One Illinois Blvd
Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60194
(847) 884-0030
Facsimile (847) 884-0194
E-Mail: ASSESSOR@SCHAUMBURGTOWNSHIP.ORG
John R. Lawson, M.S., C.I.A.O, Township Assessor
For Immediate Release: May 29, 2020

Cook County Announces Property Tax Relief – Including Township of Schaumburg Residents

May 29, 2020 – The Cook County Board of Commissioners approved relief for property taxpayers, agreeing to waive late-payment interest penalties until October 1, 2020.

Though the second Installment property tax bills will still technically be due on August 3, taxpayers will be given two months to pay the bill without being assessed any late interest charges. Typical late payment interest rates are 1.5%. The relief is designed to ease the economic stresses of the COVID-19 pandemic.

"The Cook County Board took the proper steps to provide much-needed relief to all residents in the county," Township of Schaumburg Assessor John R. Lawson said. "The additional time should help many of our residents, especially those who are unemployed, underemployed and/or furloughed"

Any questions can be directed to the Township of Schaumburg Assessor's Office at (847) 884-0030 between 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. on Monday – Friday. Additional information can be found at:

http://www.schaumburgtownship.org/departments/assessors-office/.

About the Township of Schaumburg:

The Township of Schaumburg serves over 140,000 residents in the villages of Elk Grove, Hanover Park, Hoffman Estates, Rolling Meadows, Roselle, Schaumburg, and Streamwood, Illinois. Visit our website (schaumburgtownship.org), Facebook (@SchaumburgTownship) and Twitter (@SchaumburgTwp) to learn up-to-date information about our services and how we meet the community's needs.

###